© Danfoss | 2018.10 VD.D3.K1.02 | 1
Disinfection Process Control & Temperature Registration
CCR2+ Control
Data sheet
Features
The CCR2+ is a controller used for optimising
the thermal disinfection process in hot water
systems with functions such as temperature

 24 V DC  NC / 20  003Z3851
Accessory
Type Designation
Voltage
(currentless)
Comments
Data sheet
number
Code No.
TWA-A Thermal actuators 24 V NC VD.SA.P4.02 088H3110
TWA-A / ESMB
Thermal actuators with
temperature sensors ESMB
24 V NC VD.SA.P4.02 003Z1043
Adapter
Adapter for TWA-A actuators
for MTCV
-
for valve
DN15 / DN20
VD.57.Y5.02 003Z1022
Socket
Socket for temperature sensor to
MTCV
- for type ESMB VD.57.Y5.02 003Z1024
ESMB Universal temperature sensor , PT1000 - with 2.5 m cable VD.74.I7.02 087B1184
ESMC Surface Sensor, PT1000 - with 2 m cable VD.74.I7.02 087N0011
CCR+ Slave Unit system expansion (add 16 risers) 24 V DC - - 003Z3852
Ordering
Data sheet Disinfection Process Control & Temperature Registration
4 | VD.D3.K1.02 © Danfoss | 2018.10
Technical data
Function After installation all settings should be carried
out on the CCR2+ according to the instructions in
the device settings menu. User need to connect
to CCR2+ with smarth device or PC.
Temperature registration The CCR2+ can be used to record temperatures
in a hot water circulation system. Temperatures
are measured by PT 1000 temperature sensors
installed in MTCV valves. If the CCR2+ is used
solely for recording temperatures, it is not
necessary to install any actuators on the MTCV
valves.
Sampling time (data collection) intervals can
be adjusted using the control’s keypad from 1
minute.
Data are stored on internal memory. The data
collecting period depends strongly on and the
sampling interval.
Data are saved in *.csv format and can be
downloaded any time in Data menu.
The data can be visualised in spreadsheet and
graphs.
Temperature sensor (S0, S1-S20 / S21-36) Pt1000, S0- type ESMC / ESM11, S1 … S36 – type ESMB
Temperature range (registration) –20 °C … +120 °C
Measuring accuracy ± 0,1 K
Inputs: B1, B2 and B3 Free contact (5 V 1 mA)
Number of control valves (risers) 20 basic, additional 16 with system extension via CCR+ Slave Unit
Output signal to actuators 24 VDC max. 1 A
Alarm signal output 24 VDC max. 1 A
Relay output 0 … 24 DC max. 1 A
Type of memory Build-In
Capacity of memory 8 GB
Timer: Real time clock Built-in battery - service life 10 years
Communication interfaces
- Wi-Fi (communication port only)
- TPC/IP port (LAN cable connection)
- Modbus RS485 RTU
- IP Modbus (LAN cable connection)
Default IP settings
- Default LAN IP adress (static): 192.168.1.100
- Default WiFi acess IP adress (static): 192.168.1.10
- IP address mask: 255.255.255.0

with a characteristic that complies with EN 60751.
Ordering Temperature sensors
Type Designation Code No.
ESM-11 Surface sensor 087B1165
ESMB Universal sensor 087B1184
ESMC Surface sensor 087N0011
Accessories and spare parts
Type Designation Code No.
Pocket
Immersion, stainless steel 100
mm, for ESMB (087B1184)
084N1082
Pocket
Immersion, stainless steel 250
mm, for ESMB (087B1184)
084N1083
Heat conducting paste, 3.5 cm3 041E0110
Wiring
Connection cable: 2 × 0.4 - 1.5 mm2
Resistance characteristics
© Danfoss | DHS-SRMT/SI | 2018.1012 | VD.D3.K1.02
Danfoss can accept no responsibility for possible errors in catalogues, brochures and other printed material. Danfoss reserves the right to alter its products without notice. This also applies to
products already on order provided that such alterations can be made without subsequential changes being necessary in speci�cations already agreed.
All trademarks in this material are property of the respective companies. Danfoss and all Danfoss logotypes are trademarks of Danfoss A/S. All rights reserved.
Danfoss A/S
Heating Segment • heating.danfoss.com • +45 7488 2222 • E-Mail: heating@danfoss.com
Data sheet Disinfection Process Control & Temperature Registration
ESM-11 pocket for ESMB
ESMC
ESMB
Technical data All temperature sensors contain a Pt 1000 element. Instructions are supplied with the products.
Type Temperature range Enclosure Time constant PN
ESM-11 0 … 100 °C IP 32 3 s -
ESMB 0 … 100 °C IP 54 20 s -
ESMC 0 … 100 °C IP 54 10 s -
Pocket 0 … 200 °C - See “Data specific” 25
Packing
Materials
ESM-11
Cover: ABS ××
Base: PC (polycarbonate)
ESMB
Encapsulation: 18/8 stainless steel ×
Cable: 2.5 m, PVC, 2 × 0.2 mm2
ESMC
Encapsulation: Top part: nyrol, bottom part: nickel coated Cu ×
Cable: 2 m, PVC, 2 × 0.2 mm2
Pocket Tube and body: AISI 316
Electrical
connection
ESM-11 Terminal block for 2 wires in base part
ESMB 2-wire cable (2 × 0.2 mm2)
ESMC 2-wire cable (2 × 0.2 mm2)
Mounting
ESM-11/ESMC Clamp for tube DN 15-65 supplied
ESMB For pipe or flat surface or in pocket
Pocket G ⁄ A
× = PE (polyethylene) bag
×× = Cardboard
Sensor characteristics Referring to EN 60751, Class 2 B Max. deviation 2 K
Time constants
ESMU (Cu) in pocket
32 s (in water)
160 s (in air)
ESMB in pocket
20 s (in water)
140 s (in air)
Dimensions